
Iron Paws Stage Race 2016 OFFICIAL FINISH ORDER AND RANKINGS 
2016 RANKING BIB # Name Team Name Region Class Master Musher Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Total Correction Throuout 1 Throwout 2 O.A. 

1 77 Laura Daugereau Night Runner (shipping paid) NE Cascades Unlimited No 106 121 133 53 120 114 152 23 85 907 0.00 53.00 23.00 831.00 

2 91 Jane Devlin Snomouse Oregon Unlimited No 72 115 85 134 76 114 94 58 48 796 0.00 58.00 48.00 690.00 

3 64 Connie Starr Weeno-Pullyu NE Cascades 4-6 Dog Sled Master Musher 82.7 64.9 87.1 60.8 46.3 95.6 84.5 64 103.5 689.4 0.00 60.80 64.00 564.60 

4 65 Courtney Persson  Vanaca Siberians Canada-West 4-6 Dog Sled No 61.15 81 26 46 70 11 73 92 0 460.15 0.00 11.00 0.00 449.15 

5 80 Shelby Ness Dream Catchers NW-WA 8-Dog Sled No 42.5 51 52.35 52.6 58.24 67.41 97.09 63.99 42.54 527.72 0.00 42.50 42.54 442.68 

6 76 Larry Roxby The Flying Furs NE Cascades 8-Dog Sled Master Musher 41 36 33.5 47 47 101 94 39 42 480.5 0.00 36.00 33.50 411.00 

7 84 Selina Witt Dynamic Alchemy Oregon 4-6 Dog Sled No 27.9 79.8 77 34 28 35.65 32.85 37.8 51 404 0.00 27.90 28.00 348.10 

8 79 Pam Vaughan  White Tails Oregon Unlimited No 63 28 47 32 36 45 0 89 0 340 0.00 0.00 0.00 340.00 

9 66 Donna Morton Salty Dawgs Team 2 SW WA 4-6 Dog Sled Master Musher 43.5 44.07 26.06 49.1 42.826 33.605 81.8 42.8 35.8 399.561 0.00 26.06 33.61 339.90 

10 68 Judge Sullivan TEAM MZ- 4.0 SW WA 4-6 Dog Sled No 45.574 66 42.924 43.155 19.55 45.95 18.2 59.8 21.5 362.653 0.00 19.55 18.20 324.90 

11 92 Von Martin Call of the Wild Huskies SW-WA 8-Dog Sled Master Musher 50 43 49 32 34 34 30 79 0 351 0.00 30.00 0.00 321.00 

12 75 Lani Ferrante Team Keahi NE Cascades 8-Dog Sled No 31 24 68 10 26 121 17 26 13 336 0.00 10.00 13.00 313.00 

DNF 96 Rochelle Byiers Maniac Monsters Canada-West 4-6 Dog Sled No 113 6 91 100 0 0 0 0 0 310 0.00 0.00 0.00 310.00 

13 72 Tamara MacLaren Wild Beasties Canada-West 4-6 Dog Sled No 43.106 40.58 15.28 36.519 37.63 53.076 51.613 45.393 37.92 361.117 15.00 15.28 36.52 294.32 

14 73 Tamara MacLaren Baby Beasties Canada-West 4-6 Dog Sled No 0 17.611 12.49 36.519 37.59 43.43 40.75 46.393 30.4 265.183 0.00 0.00 12.00 253.18 

15 67 Donna Peck Howling Winds SW-WA 4-6 Dog Sled No 32.5 26.5 0 47.6 23.5 50.08 25.85 38.4 0 244.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 244.43 

16 71 Tamara Coli Diva Dogs  Canada-Central 4-6 Dog Sled No 18.2 0 12 20.9 21.4 25.52 66 9 15.6 188.62 0.00 0.00 9.00 179.62 

DNF 78 Michael Johnston Camp K DogTown Major NE Cascades Unlimited Master Musher 40 17 0 0 21 13 45 17 0 153 0.00 0.00 0.00 153.00 

17 88 Sandi Shrager Team Tanu NW-WA 4-6 Dog Sled No 19 12 14 10 9 9 6 6 56 141 0.00 6.00 6.00 129.00 

18 97 Rochelle Byiers Outback Huskies Canada-West 4-6 Dog Sled No 22 22 27 7 6 27 6 0 10 127 0.00 6.00 0.00 121.00 

DNF 70 Shane Griffin team keeter Canada-West 4-6 Dog Sled No 19.08 0 11.84 14.72 24.8 6.52 6.52 0 0 83.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 83.48 

DNF 74 Carole Parsons SierraBlu NE Cascades 8-Dog Sled Master Musher 0 19 8 0 0 19 30 0 0 76 0.00 0.00 0.00 76.00 

DNF 69 Kelly Owen Red Lanterns Sled Dogs SW WA 4-6 Dog Sled No 25.23 0 0 0 20.048 5 0 0 0 50.278 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.28 

DNF 85 Sheryl O'Rourke SierraWind Siberians Oregon 8-Dog Sled Master Musher 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

BIG TEAMS—OVERALL 

SMALL TEAMS—OVERALL 

CLASS RANKINGS—OVERALL 

2016 RANKING BIB # Name Team Name Region Class Master Musher Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Total Correction Throuout 1 Throwout 2 O.A. 

1 77 Laura Daugereau Night Runner (shipping paid) NE Cascades Unlimited No 106 121 133 53 120 114 152 23 85 907 0.00 53.00 23.00 831.00 

2 91 Jane Devlin Snomouse Oregon Unlimited No 72 115 85 134 76 114 94 58 48 796 0.00 58.00 48.00 690.00 

3 79 Pam Vaughan  White Tails Oregon Unlimited No 63 28 47 32 36 45 0 89 0 340 0.00 0.00 0.00 340.00 

DNF 78 Michael Johnston Camp K DogTown Major NE Cascades Unlimited Master Musher 40 17 0 0 21 13 45 17 0 153 0.00 0.00 0.00 153.00 

UNLIMITED CLASS —OVERALL 

8-DOG CLASS —OVERALL 

2016 RANKING BIB # Name Team Name Region Class Master Musher Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Total Correction Throuout 1 Throwout 2 O.A. 

1 80 Shelby Ness Dream Catchers NW-WA 8-Dog Sled No 42.5 51 52.35 52.6 58.24 67.41 97.09 63.99 42.54 527.72 0.00 42.50 42.54 442.68 

2 76 Larry Roxby The Flying Furs NE Cascades 8-Dog Sled Master Musher 41 36 33.5 47 47 101 94 39 42 480.5 0.00 36.00 33.50 411.00 

3 92 Von Martin Call of the Wild Huskies SW-WA 8-Dog Sled Master Musher 50 43 49 32 34 34 30 79 0 351 0.00 30.00 0.00 321.00 

4 75 Lani Ferrante Team Keahi NE Cascades 8-Dog Sled No 31 24 68 10 26 121 17 26 13 336 0.00 10.00 13.00 313.00 

DNF 74 Carole Parsons SierraBlu NE Cascades 8-Dog Sled Master Musher 0 19 8 0 0 19 30 0 0 76 0.00 0.00 0.00 76.00 

DNF 85 Sheryl O'Rourke SierraWind Siberians Oregon 8-Dog Sled Master Musher 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

4-6 DOG CLASS —OVERALL 

2016 RANKING BIB # Name Team Name Region Class Master Musher Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Total Correction Throuout 1 Throwout 2 O.A. 

1 64 Connie Starr Weeno-Pullyu NE Cascades 4-6 Dog Sled Master Musher 82.7 64.9 87.1 60.8 46.3 95.6 84.5 64 103.5 689.4 0.00 60.80 64.00 564.60 

2 65 Courtney Persson  Vanaca Siberians Canada-West 4-6 Dog Sled No 61.15 81 26 46 70 11 73 92 0 460.15 0.00 11.00 0.00 449.15 

3 84 Selina Witt Dynamic Alchemy Oregon 4-6 Dog Sled No 27.9 79.8 77 34 28 35.65 32.85 37.8 51 404 0.00 27.90 28.00 348.10 

4 66 Donna Morton Salty Dawgs Team 2 SW WA 4-6 Dog Sled Master Musher 43.5 44.07 26.06 49.1 42.826 33.605 81.8 42.8 35.8 399.561 0.00 26.06 33.61 339.90 

5 68 Judge Sullivan TEAM MZ- 4.0 SW WA 4-6 Dog Sled No 45.574 66 42.924 43.155 19.55 45.95 18.2 59.8 21.5 362.653 0.00 19.55 18.20 324.90 

DNF 96 Rochelle Byiers Maniac Monsters Canada-West 4-6 Dog Sled No 113 6 91 100 0 0 0 0 0 310 0.00 0.00 0.00 310.00 

6 72 Tamara MacLaren Wild Beasties Canada-West 4-6 Dog Sled No 43.106 40.58 15.28 36.519 37.63 53.076 51.613 45.393 37.92 361.117 15.00 15.28 36.52 294.32 

7 73 Tamara MacLaren Baby Beasties Canada-West 4-6 Dog Sled No 0 17.611 12.49 36.519 37.59 43.43 40.75 46.393 30.4 265.183 0.00 0.00 12.00 253.18 

8 67 Donna Peck Howling Winds SW-WA 4-6 Dog Sled No 32.5 26.5 0 47.6 23.5 50.08 25.85 38.4 0 244.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 244.43 

9 71 Tamara Coli Diva Dogs  Canada-Central 4-6 Dog Sled No 18.2 0 12 20.9 21.4 25.52 66 9 15.6 188.62 0.00 0.00 9.00 179.62 

10 88 Sandi Shrager Team Tanu NW-WA 4-6 Dog Sled No 19 12 14 10 9 9 6 6 56 141 0.00 6.00 6.00 129.00 

11 97 Rochelle Byiers Outback Huskies Canada-West 4-6 Dog Sled No 22 22 27 7 6 27 6 0 10 127 0.00 6.00 0.00 121.00 

DNF 70 Shane Griffin team keeter Canada-West 4-6 Dog Sled No 19.08 0 11.84 14.72 24.8 6.52 6.52 0 0 83.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 83.48 

DNF 69 Kelly Owen Red Lanterns Sled Dogs SW WA 4-6 Dog Sled No 25.23 0 0 0 20.048 5 0 0 0 50.278 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.28 

3-DOG CLASS —OVERALL 

2016 RANKING BIB # Name Team Name Region Class Master Musher Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Total Correction Throuout 1 Throwout 2 O.A. 

1 46 Diana Swinden Salt and Pepper Pawdlers Canada-West 3-Dog Sled/Ski No 65.75 19.8 48 71.192 71 69.3 68.22 98.92 62.85 575.032 15.00 19.80 48.00 492.23 

2 81 Pam Andrade  The Lab Experiment  Canada-West 3-Dog Sled/Ski No 2.5 36 22.875 46.5 68.225 62.375 46.375 84.75 91.1225 460.7225 28.68 2.50 22.88 406.67 

3 53 Pamela Beaverson SledMonsters NW-WA 3-Dog Sled/Ski No 66.575 51.8475 43.935 58.49 54.625 30.025 69.75 39.5 37.975 452.7225 0.00 30.03 37.98 384.72 

4 47 Ingrid Earle Cozmik Voyagers  NW-WA 3-Dog Sled/Ski No 46.775 46.45 43.655 61.24 59.58 29.815 79.88 42.075 34.75 444.22 0.00 29.82 34.75 379.66 

5 42 Kathy Thomas K T Sams NW-WA 3-Dog Sled/Ski No 27.968 37.656 51.024 46 46.12 58.4 68.104 54.008 6 395.28 45.00 28.97 6.00 315.31 

6 45 Bianca Santino Wolfpack Adventures SW WA 3-Dog Sled/Ski No 15.4 33.4 45 23.55 24.2 56.875 48.545 48.2 25.4 320.57 0.00 15.40 23.55 281.62 

7 54 Rose Bolte Team Polarize SW WA 3-Dog Sled/Ski No 45 13.2 0 47.8 42 41 36.001 40 28.2 293.201 0.00 13.20 0.00 280.00 

8 55 Sheri Luzzi  BaD Shepherds Canada-West 3-Dog Sled/Ski No 47.7 56.82 37.7785 0 54.72 33.47 27.575 18.4 7 283.4635 0.00 0.00 7.00 276.46 

9 57 Susan Scofield Stargazer Siberians SW WA 3-Dog Sled/Ski Master Musher 47.6 27 44.3 13.97 22.04 47.08 25.21 45.93 13.05 286.18 0.00 22.04 13.05 251.09 

10 58 Tamara MacLaren Relentless Canada-West 3-Dog Sled/Ski No 0 19.5675 10 36.6275 35.1875 42.55 42.025 44.6625 18.4 249.02 0.00 0.00 10.00 239.02 

11 44 Donna Morton Salty Dawgs Team 1 SW WA 3 Dog Sled/Ski Master Musher 35.1625 31.725 0 55.25 21.56 33.8475 25 33 15 250.545 0.00 0.00 15.00 235.55 

12 52 Nancy Thorton Furry Crew Frenzie Canada-Central 3-Dog Sled/Ski No 19.325 19.575 37.25 48.75 29.675 24.575 31.05 22.25 35.95 268.4 0.00 19.33 19.58 229.50 

13 50 Marianne Jorgensen  Tri Pawz Canada-Central 3-Dog Sled/Ski No 45.399 14.985 23.6625 30.538 25.4475 29.885 17.475 24.6625 44.279 256.3335 0.00 14.99 17.48 223.87 

14 56 Sheri Luzzi  Muttley Crew  Canada-West 3-Dog Sled/Ski No 37.2125 32.6075 27.55 0 42.6875 17.05 12 30.8 5 204.9075 0.00 0.00 5.00 199.91 

15 51 Monika Hoyer Kickin' & Screamin' Canada-Central 3-Dog Sled/Ski No 13.485 19.037 33.641 21.8695 24.216 26.91 25.232 21.348 42.299 228.0375 0.00 13.49 19.04 195.52 

16 59 Tracy Luu Mission ImPAWssible Canada-Central 3-Dog Sled/Ski No 21.836 25.576 17.491 15.434 29.388 16.57 19.911 16.666 16.568 179.44 0.00 15.43 16.57 147.44 

17 49 Laura Maffei  Hallstatt Malamutes Oregon 3-Dog Sled/Ski No 6 47.53 0 0 5 16.27 13.52 25.45 17.2 130.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 130.97 

DNF 61 Alysa Lindberg  The Incredibullies Canada-Central 3-Dog Sled/Ski No 47.117 0 20.29 51.499 8.83 0 0 0 0 127.736 0.00 0.00 0.00 127.74 

DNF 94 Jenn Ferguson PowderHoundz Canada-Central 3-Dog Sled/Ski No 40.2425 23.0625 0 35.295 0 0 0 0 26.25 124.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 124.85 

DNF 48 Joanne Weis Team Ravenpaw NW-WA 3-Dog Sled/Ski No 30.6 5 0 5 0 9.6 0 17.7 5 72.9 0.00 0.00 0.00 72.90 

DNF 62 Angie Panczak  Boldheart Canada-Central 3-Dog Sled/Ski No 3 12.565 0 0 0 0 0 8.75 0 24.315 0.00 0.00 0.00 24.32 

DNF 60 Christina Benishin  The Terrier-ists Canada-Central 3-Dog Sled/Ski No 0 0 0 0 0 16.3 0 3.63 0 19.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 19.93 

DNF 63 Skyler Panczak  Nightshade Canada-Central 3-Dog Sled/Ski No 0 8.254 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8.254 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.25 

2-DOG SLED CLASS —OVERALL 

2016 RANKING BIB # Name Team Name Region Class Master Musher Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Total Correction Throuout 1 Throwout 2 O.A. 

1 39 Kathi Fraser Paws of Steel NW-WA 2-Dog Sled Master Musher 73.875 52.5 43.8125 72 65.25 58.5 10 63.57 53.75 493.2575 15.00 48.81 10.00 419.45 

2 89 Bev Taylor S&D Towing Canada-West 2-Dog Sled Master Musher 44 13 31 51 33 62 26 85.5 78 423.5 0.00 13.00 26.00 384.50 

3 43 Romina Alva Team Quicksilver Canada-West 2-Dog Sled  No 41.584 41.328 25.468 15.6 54.96 74.675 35.708 43.09 48.5 380.913 0.00 25.47 15.60 339.85 

4 23 Jason Sidell Team K2 NW-WA 2-Dog Sled No 59.65 41.5 23.425 62.5 27.2 49.6 64.5 17 36 381.375 10.00 23.43 17.00 330.95 

5 36 Daniel G. Fraser Blue Thunder NW-WA 2-Dog Sled Master Musher 62.45 42.05 29.225 52.18 29.22 26.33 11.6 52.12 39.35 344.525 0.00 26.33 11.60 306.60 

6 35 Cara Bissonnette CrazynLazy Paws Canada-West 2-Dog Sled No 52.4 34 17.7 49.1 48.1 37 15.55 51.15 22.6 327.6 0.00 17.70 15.55 294.35 

7 38 Karla Boyle Double Z NW-WA 2-Dog Sled No 46 26.5 11 26.6 23 61 25.5 55 40.5 315.1 0.00 11.00 23.00 281.10 

8 40 Kelly Owen Piss and Vinegar SW WA 2-Dog Sled No 39.4075 23.97 0 20.34 33.81 15.63 70.65 13.38 38.82 256.0075 0.00 0.00 13.38 242.63 

9 41 Tom Hannon Northfork Sams White Lightening NE Cascades 2-Dog Sled Master Musher 35.625 3.125 0 0 7.3 50.5 7 13 5 121.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 121.55 

DNF 83 Annie Ross  Haulin' Auss Canada-West 2-Dog Sled No 35.165 21.729 0 11.96 0 9.7096 0 0 0 78.5636 0.00 0.00 0.00 78.56 

DNF 37 Gail Roberts The Girrrls Club NE Cascades 2-Dog Sled Master Musher 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

2-DOG SKATE SKIJOR CLASS —OVERALL 

2016 RANKING BIB # Name Team Name Region Class Master Musher Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Total Correction Throuout 1 Throwout 2 O.A. 

1 34 Mikki Douglass Black Mamba II NE Cascades 2-Dog Skate Skijor No 75.5 69.5 25 70 58 83 88 73 60 602 0.00 25.00 60.00 517.00 

2 33 Mikki Douglass Yellow-Ain't Mellow NE Cascades 2-Dog Skate Skijor No 75.5 60 30 68 62 35 76 55 35 496.5 0.00 30.00 35.00 431.50 

3 32 Kevin Roberts Oxford Dogs-Kev Canada-Central 2-Dog Skate Skijor No 19.5 22 47.8 54.5 84.5 38.5 44.5 69.5 9.5 390.3 0.00 19.50 9.50 361.30 

4 29 André Lavergne Oxford Dogs - Dré Canada-Central 2-Dog Skate Skijor No 22.8 27.5 49.5 25.5 56.5 25.5 34.5 94 47.5 383.3 0.00 25.50 25.50 332.30 

DNF 93 Jessica Haynes Rainbow Heart's Black Stallions Oregon 2-Dog Skate Skijor No 33.8 63 58 26 0 0 0 0 0 180.8 0.00 0.00 0.00 180.80 

5 27 Catherine Trainor Pushy Pullers  Canada-Central 2-Dog Skate Skijor No 0 12.8 25 25 22.375 22.475 19.35 0 47.8 174.8 0.00 0.00 0.00 174.80 

6 30 Cheryl Willson Fowl Weather  Oregon 2-Dog Skate Skijor No 24.9 41.5 10 16 16 10 0 16 3 137.4 0.00 0.00 3.00 134.40 

DNF 31 Karen Behm  Ollie and Haley SW WA 2-Dog Skate Skijor Master Musher 29 4 0 0 5 0 45 0 0 83 0.00 0.00 0.00 83.00 

2-DOG CLASSIC SKIJOR CLASS —OVERALL 

2016 RANKING BIB # Name Team Name Region Class Master Musher Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Total Correction Throuout 1 Throwout 2 O.A. 

1 26 Sandy Metzger Team Jedi NW-WA 2-Dog Classic Ski No 76.6 50.2 28 54 67.15 33.875 104.07 57.45 58 529.345 0.00 50.20 28.00 451.15 

2 24 Jody Berrigan TEAM MZ-2.0 SW WA 2-Dog Classic Ski No 23.7 17.5 47.42 46.94 29.925 57.75 20.725 45 45 333.96 0.00 23.70 17.50 292.76 

3 25 Louise Goodman The Fur Machine Oregon 2-Dog Classic Ski Master Musher 21.2 25.7 31.3 32.1 31.2 35.9 27.6 27.9 47.3 280.2 0.00 21.20 25.70 233.30 

4 22 Charlotte L Sause Wyeast Canines Oregon 2-Dog Classic Ski No 24.8 57.4 1.5 15.95 5 15.44 22.3 9.8 21.17 173.36 0.00 1.50 5.00 166.86 

5 28 Donna Peck The Twisted Sisters SW-WA 2-Dog Classic Ski No 7 22.5 0 3 25.5 47 19.5 17.25 0 141.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 141.75 

DNF 8 Julie Scott Homeward Bound Canada-Central 2-Dog Classic Ski No 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

1-DOG SLED CLASS —OVERALL 

2016 RANKING BIB # Name Team Name Region Class Master Musher Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Total Correction Throuout 1 Throwout 2 O.A. 

1 18 Regina Reese Cap'n Happy's IP Express NE Cascades 1-Dog Sled No 44 26.875 19.5 65.8 71.75 28.5 133.8 59.25 42.5 491.975 0.00 26.88 19.50 445.60 

2 95 Lyn Beeder Red Rocket NW-WA 1-Dog Sled No 42.8125 40.875 31.25 50.5 53.75 60 1 48.75 67.1875 396.125 0.00 3.25 1.00 391.88 

3 20 Rebecca Weerts  Springs on Wheels Canada-West 1-Dog Sled No 42.75 44.64 72.22 45.5 57.07 62.71 28.4 19.5 42 414.79 15.00 28.40 19.50 351.89 

4 17 Rebecca Harris Team Kona SW WA 1-Dog Sled No 47 21.7 36 49.82 10 57.08 31.4 51.45 51.4 355.85 0.00 21.70 10.00 324.15 

5 19 Renee Lirette Dem Cajuns  NW-WA 1-Dog Sled No 51.3 32.5 20.75 12 49 15 15 49 57.5 302.05 0.00 12.00 15.00 275.05 

6 15 Denise Gubersky Island Southpaws  Canada-West 1-Dog Sled No 9.8125 18.75 44.375 17.75 0 47.125 56.125 31.05 6.225 231.2125 0.00 0.00 6.23 224.99 

DNF 21 Kirstan Sonnenberg  Kidney Beans Canada-Central 1-Dog Sled No 6.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.5 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.50 

DNF 16 Lois Crossman  Team "Whiz"ard Canada-Central 1-Dog Sled No 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

1-DOG SKATE SKIJOR CLASS —OVERALL 

2016 RANKING BIB # Name Team Name Region Class Master Musher Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Total Correction Throuout 1 Throwout 2 O.A. 

1 14 Mikki Douglass Me-n-Ms. McGee NE Cascades 1-Dog Skate Skijor No 57 42.5 25 60 63 23 73 54 44 441.5 0.00 25.00 23.00 393.50 

2 11 Jennifer lill Ski Girls NW-WA 1-Dog Skate Skijor No 34 35 51.5 18 43.5 57.5 50 31 46 366.5 0.00 18.00 31.00 317.50 

3 10 Dawn Fouts Guy's Fly-n-Duck Dogs NE Cascades 1-Dog Skate Skijor No 13 9.5 19 42 44 6 16 37 22 208.5 0.00 9.50 6.00 193.00 

4 12 Karen Behm  Karen and Ollie or Karen and Haley  SW WA 1-Dog Skate Skijor Master Musher 29 16 0 11 20 7 45 5 5 138 0.00 0.00 5.00 133.00 

5 9 Dave Bush Dave and Ollie or Dave and Haley SW WA 1-Dog Skate Skijor Master Musher 29 10 0 10 12 6 45 5 5 122 0.00 0.00 5.00 117.00 

6 13 Kim Blanchard KimandEgret NW-WA 1-Dog Skate Skijor No 0 0 13 22.6 13 3 2.5 22.75 9 85.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 85.85 

1-DOG CLASSIC SKIJOR CLASS —OVERALL 

MASTER MUSHER CLASS —OVERALL 

2016 REGIONAL RANKINGS 

Region Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Group Run Group Run #Peep Bonus Timed Run 
Timed Run 
#Peep Current Points G.S. 

NE Cascades 416.7 357.9 351.6 316.8 374.75 514.6 552.3 305.25 335 100 105 100 8 3837.9 1 

NW WA 340.35 275.3275 244.379 324.6 326.92 305.31 420.78 322.88 339.4725 100 150 100 56 3306.019 2 

West Canada 340 264.368 293.3735 317.792 321.255 331.06 295.333 412.32 322.4725 100 40 100 26 3163.974 3 

SW WA 235.174 218.195 228.644 249.57 182.561 268.865 280.333 284.38 199.22 100 45 100 18 2409.942 4 

Oregon 221.6 362.73 298.3 258.1 187.2 246.82 190.27 238.15 184.67 100 0 0 0 2287.84 5 

Central Canada 177.393 117.7135 193.191 229.044 243.313 167.565 222.55 252.6625 228.878 100 35 50 0 2017.31 6 

2016 RANKING BIB # Name Team Name Region Class Master Musher Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Total Correction Throuout 1 Throwout 2 O.A. 

1 46 Diana Swinden Salt and Pepper Pawdlers Canada-West 3-Dog Sled/Ski No 65.75 19.8 48 71.192 71 69.3 68.22 98.92 62.85 575.032 15.00 19.80 48.00 492.23 

2 65 Courtney Persson  Vanaca Siberians Canada-West 4-6 Dog Sled No 61.15 81 26 46 70 11 73 92 0 460.15 0.00 11.00 0.00 449.15 

3 81 Pam Andrade  The Lab Experiment  Canada-West 3-Dog Sled/Ski No 2.5 36 22.875 46.5 68.225 62.375 46.375 84.75 91.1225 460.7225 28.68 2.50 22.88 406.67 

4 89 Bev Taylor S&D Towing Canada-West 2-Dog Sled Master Musher 44 13 31 51 33 62 26 85.5 78 423.5 0.00 13.00 26.00 384.50 

5 32 Kevin Roberts Oxford Dogs-Kev Canada-Central 2-Dog Skate Skijor No 19.5 22 47.8 54.5 84.5 38.5 44.5 69.5 9.5 390.3 0.00 19.50 9.50 361.30 

6 20 Rebecca Weerts  Springs on Wheels Canada-West 1-Dog Sled No 42.75 44.64 72.22 45.5 57.07 62.71 28.4 19.5 42 414.79 15.00 28.40 19.50 351.89 

7 43 Romina Alva Team Quicksilver Canada-West 2-Dog Sled  No 41.584 41.328 25.468 15.6 54.96 74.675 35.708 43.09 48.5 380.913 0.00 25.47 15.60 339.85 

8 29 André Lavergne Oxford Dogs - Dré Canada-Central 2-Dog Skate Skijor No 22.8 27.5 49.5 25.5 56.5 25.5 34.5 94 47.5 383.3 0.00 25.50 25.50 332.30 

DNF 96 Rochelle Byiers Maniac Monsters Canada-West 4-6 Dog Sled No 113 6 91 100 0 0 0 0 0 310 0.00 0.00 0.00 310.00 

9 35 Cara Bissonnette CrazynLazy Paws Canada-West 2-Dog Sled No 52.4 34 17.7 49.1 48.1 37 15.55 51.15 22.6 327.6 0.00 17.70 15.55 294.35 

10 72 Tamara MacLaren Wild Beasties Canada-West 4-6 Dog Sled No 43.106 40.58 15.28 36.519 37.63 53.076 51.613 45.393 37.92 361.117 15.00 15.28 36.52 294.32 

11 55 Sheri Luzzi  BaD Shepherds Canada-West 3-Dog Sled/Ski No 47.7 56.82 37.7785 0 54.72 33.47 27.575 18.4 7 283.4635 0.00 0.00 7.00 276.46 

12 7 Julie Scott Flying Squirrels Canada-Central 1-Dog Classic Ski No 8.375 19 19.5 39 43.25 46.75 46.5 42.25 47 311.625 15.00 8.38 19.00 269.25 

13 73 Tamara MacLaren Baby Beasties Canada-West 4-6 Dog Sled No 0 17.611 12.49 36.519 37.59 43.43 40.75 46.393 30.4 265.183 0.00 0.00 12.00 253.18 

14 58 Tamara MacLaren Relentless Canada-West 3-Dog Sled/Ski No 0 19.5675 10 36.6275 35.1875 42.55 42.025 44.6625 18.4 249.02 0.00 0.00 10.00 239.02 

15 52 Nancy Thorton Furry Crew Frenzie Canada-Central 3-Dog Sled/Ski No 19.325 19.575 37.25 48.75 29.675 24.575 31.05 22.25 35.95 268.4 0.00 19.33 19.58 229.50 

16 15 Denise Gubersky Island Southpaws  Canada-West 1-Dog Sled No 9.8125 18.75 44.375 17.75 0 47.125 56.125 31.05 6.225 231.2125 0.00 0.00 6.23 224.99 

17 50 Marianne Jorgensen  Tri Pawz Canada-Central 3-Dog Sled/Ski No 45.399 14.985 23.6625 30.538 25.4475 29.885 17.475 24.6625 44.279 256.3335 0.00 14.99 17.48 223.87 

18 56 Sheri Luzzi  Muttley Crew  Canada-West 3-Dog Sled/Ski No 37.2125 32.6075 27.55 0 42.6875 17.05 12 30.8 5 204.9075 0.00 0.00 5.00 199.91 

19 51 Monika Hoyer Kickin' & Screamin' Canada-Central 3-Dog Sled/Ski No 13.485 19.037 33.641 21.8695 24.216 26.91 25.232 21.348 42.299 228.0375 0.00 13.49 19.04 195.52 

20 71 Tamara Coli Diva Dogs  Canada-Central 4-6 Dog Sled No 18.2 0 12 20.9 21.4 25.52 66 9 15.6 188.62 0.00 0.00 9.00 179.62 

21 27 Catherine Trainor Pushy Pullers  Canada-Central 2-Dog Skate Skijor No 0 12.8 25 25 22.375 22.475 19.35 0 47.8 174.8 0.00 0.00 0.00 174.80 

22 59 Tracy Luu Mission ImPAWssible Canada-Central 3-Dog Sled/Ski No 21.836 25.576 17.491 15.434 29.388 16.57 19.911 16.666 16.568 179.44 0.00 15.43 16.57 147.44 

DNF 61 Alysa Lindberg  The Incredibullies Canada-Central 3-Dog Sled/Ski No 47.117 0 20.29 51.499 8.83 0 0 0 0 127.736 0.00 0.00 0.00 127.74 

DNF 94 Jenn Ferguson PowderHoundz Canada-Central 3-Dog Sled/Ski No 40.2425 23.0625 0 35.295 0 0 0 0 26.25 124.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 124.85 

23 97 Rochelle Byiers Outback Huskies Canada-West 4-6 Dog Sled No 22 22 27 7 6 27 6 0 10 127 0.00 6.00 0.00 121.00 

DNF 70 Shane Griffin team keeter Canada-West 4-6 Dog Sled No 19.08 0 11.84 14.72 24.8 6.52 6.52 0 0 83.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 83.48 

DNF 83 Annie Ross  Haulin' Auss Canada-West 2-Dog Sled No 35.165 21.729 0 11.96 0 9.7096 0 0 0 78.5636 0.00 0.00 0.00 78.56 

24 1 Alycia Rogal A Little Rusty Canada-West 1-Dog Classic Ski No 6.5 7.75 10.75 0 10.625 0 1.25 2.5 2.45 41.825 0.00 0.00 0.00 41.83 

DNF 62 Angie Panczak  Boldheart Canada-Central 3-Dog Sled/Ski No 3 12.565 0 0 0 0 0 8.75 0 24.315 0.00 0.00 0.00 24.32 

DNF 60 Christina Benishin  The Terrier-ists Canada-Central 3-Dog Sled/Ski No 0 0 0 0 0 16.3 0 3.63 0 19.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 19.93 

DNF 63 Skyler Panczak  Nightshade Canada-Central 3-Dog Sled/Ski No 0 8.254 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8.254 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.25 

DNF 21 Kirstan Sonnenberg  Kidney Beans Canada-Central 1-Dog Sled No 6.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.5 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.50 

DNF 8 Julie Scott Homeward Bound Canada-Central 2-Dog Classic Ski No 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

DNF 16 Lois Crossman  Team "Whiz"ard Canada-Central 1-Dog Sled No 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

2016 CANADA RANKINGS 

2016 RANKING BIB # Name Team Name Region Class Master Musher Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Total Correction Throuout 1 Throwout 2 O.A. 

1 5 Emily Arias Team Koda NW-WA 1-Dog Classic Ski No 69.5 69.78 45.03 70.37 76.7 47.91 69.99 82.87 82.46 614.61 0.00 45.03 47.91 521.67 

2 3 Daniel G. Fraser Black Magic NW-WA 1-Dog Classic Ski Master Musher 60.85 35.6125 37.45 23.905 39.14 46.83 55 48.525 38.935 386.2475 0.00 35.61 23.91 326.73 

3 6 Ingrid Earle Team Zoe NW-WA 1-Dog Classic Ski No 50.5 0 38.95 18.75 41.75 18 63 45.2 68 344.15 0.00 0.00 18.00 326.15 

4 7 Julie Scott Flying Squirrels Canada-Central 1-Dog Classic Ski No 8.375 19 19.5 39 43.25 46.75 46.5 42.25 47 311.625 15.00 8.38 19.00 269.25 

5 2 Anissa Sanchez SledMonsters NW-WA 1-Dog Classic Ski No 43.75 10 39.375 0 44.9375 20.7 60 10 49.65 278.4125 0.00 10.00 0.00 268.41 

6 82 Cathi Bower TU-In-A-Row  NW-WA 1-Dog Classic Ski No 13.5 36 44.475 15 42.975 17.4 13 11.875 63.825 258.05 0.00 13 11.875 233.18 

7 4 Elisabeth Bridgewater  The Bridge Brigade  NW-WA 1-Dog Classic Ski No 24 35 0 0 44 10 30 22 27 192 0.00 0.00 0.00 192.00 

2016 RANKING BIB # Name Team Name Region Class Master Musher Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Total Correction Throuout 1 Throwout 2 O.A. 

1 64 Connie Starr Weeno-Pullyu NE Cascades 4-6 Dog Sled Master Musher 82.7 64.9 87.1 60.8 46.3 95.6 84.5 64 103.5 689.4 0.00 60.80 64.00 564.60 

2 39 Kathi Fraser Paws of Steel NW-WA 2-Dog Sled Master Musher 73.875 52.5 43.8125 72 65.25 58.5 10 63.57 53.75 493.2575 15.00 48.81 10.00 419.45 

3 76 Larry Roxby The Flying Furs NE Cascades 8-Dog Sled Master Musher 41 36 33.5 47 47 101 94 39 42 480.5 0.00 36.00 33.50 411.00 

4 89 Bev Taylor S&D Towing Canada-West 2-Dog Sled Master Musher 44 13 31 51 33 62 26 85.5 78 423.5 0.00 13.00 26.00 384.50 

5 66 Donna Morton Salty Dawgs Team 2 SW WA 4-6 Dog Sled Master Musher 43.5 44.07 26.06 49.1 42.826 33.605 81.8 42.8 35.8 399.561 0.00 26.06 33.61 339.90 

6 3 Daniel G. Fraser Black Magic NW-WA 1-Dog Classic Ski Master Musher 60.85 35.6125 37.45 23.905 39.14 46.83 55 48.525 38.935 386.2475 0.00 35.61 23.91 326.73 

7 92 Von Martin Call of the Wild Huskies SW-WA 8-Dog Sled Master Musher 50 43 49 32 34 34 30 79 0 351 0.00 30.00 0.00 321.00 

8 36 Daniel G. Fraser Blue Thunder NW-WA 2-Dog Sled Master Musher 62.45 42.05 29.225 52.18 29.22 26.33 11.6 52.12 39.35 344.525 0.00 26.33 11.60 306.60 

9 57 Susan Scofield Stargazer Siberians SW WA 3-Dog Sled/Ski Master Musher 47.6 27 44.3 13.97 22.04 47.08 25.21 45.93 13.05 286.18 0.00 22.04 13.05 251.09 

10 44 Donna Morton Salty Dawgs Team 1 SW WA 3 Dog Sled/Ski Master Musher 35.1625 31.725 0 55.25 21.56 33.8475 25 33 15 250.545 0.00 0.00 15.00 235.55 

11 25 Louise Goodman The Fur Machine Oregon 2-Dog Classic Ski Master Musher 21.2 25.7 31.3 32.1 31.2 35.9 27.6 27.9 47.3 280.2 0.00 21.20 25.70 233.30 

DNF 78 Michael Johnston Camp K DogTown Major NE Cascades Unlimited Master Musher 40 17 0 0 21 13 45 17 0 153 0.00 0.00 0.00 153.00 

12 12 Karen Behm  Karen and Ollie or Karen and Haley  SW WA 1-Dog Skate Skijor Master Musher 29 16 0 11 20 7 45 5 5 138 0.00 0.00 5.00 133.00 

13 41 Tom Hannon Northfork Sams White Lightening NE Cascades 2-Dog Sled Master Musher 35.625 3.125 0 0 7.3 50.5 7 13 5 121.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 121.55 

14 9 Dave Bush Dave and Ollie or Dave and Haley SW WA 1-Dog Skate Skijor Master Musher 29 10 0 10 12 6 45 5 5 122 0.00 0.00 5.00 117.00 

DNF 31 Karen Behm  Ollie and Haley SW WA 2-Dog Skate Skijor Master Musher 29 4 0 0 5 0 45 0 0 83 0.00 0.00 0.00 83.00 

DNF 74 Carole Parsons SierraBlu NE Cascades 8-Dog Sled Master Musher 0 19 8 0 0 19 30 0 0 76 0.00 0.00 0.00 76.00 

DNF 37 Gail Roberts The Girrrls Club NE Cascades 2-Dog Sled Master Musher 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

DNF 85 Sheryl O'Rourke SierraWind Siberians Oregon 8-Dog Sled Master Musher 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

2016 RANKING BIB # Name Team Name Region Class Master Musher Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Total Correction Throuout 1 Throwout 2 O.A. 

1 5 Emily Arias Team Koda NW-WA 1-Dog Classic Ski No 69.5 69.78 45.03 70.37 76.7 47.91 69.99 82.87 82.46 614.61 0.00 45.03 47.91 521.67 

0 34 Mikki Douglass Black Mamba II NE Cascades 2-Dog Skate Skijor No 75.5 69.5 25 70 58 83 88 73 60 602 0.00 25.00 60.00 517.00 

2 46 Diana Swinden Salt and Pepper Pawdlers Canada-West 3-Dog Sled/Ski No 65.75 19.8 48 71.192 71 69.3 68.22 98.92 62.85 575.032 15.00 19.80 48.00 492.23 

3 26 Sandy Metzger Team Jedi NW-WA 2-Dog Classic Ski No 76.6 50.2 28 54 67.15 33.875 104.07 57.45 58 529.345 0.00 50.20 28.00 451.15 

4 18 Regina Reese Cap'n Happy's IP Express NE Cascades 1-Dog Sled No 44 26.875 19.5 65.8 71.75 28.5 133.8 59.25 42.5 491.975 0.00 26.88 19.50 445.60 

0 33 Mikki Douglass Yellow-Ain't Mellow NE Cascades 2-Dog Skate Skijor No 75.5 60 30 68 62 35 76 55 35 496.5 0.00 30.00 35.00 431.50 

5 39 Kathi Fraser Paws of Steel NW-WA 2-Dog Sled Master Musher 73.875 52.5 43.8125 72 65.25 58.5 10 63.57 53.75 493.2575 15.00 48.81 10.00 419.45 

6 81 Pam Andrade  The Lab Experiment  Canada-West 3-Dog Sled/Ski No 2.5 36 22.875 46.5 68.225 62.375 46.375 84.75 91.1225 460.7225 28.68 2.50 22.88 406.67 

0 14 Mikki Douglass Me-n-Ms. McGee NE Cascades 1-Dog Skate Skijor No 57 42.5 25 60 63 23 73 54 44 441.5 0.00 25.00 23.00 393.50 

7 53 Pamela Beaverson SledMonsters NW-WA 3-Dog Sled/Ski No 66.575 51.8475 43.935 58.49 54.625 30.025 69.75 39.5 37.975 452.7225 0.00 30.03 37.98 384.72 

8 89 Bev Taylor S&D Towing Canada-West 2-Dog Sled Master Musher 44 13 31 51 33 62 26 85.5 78 423.5 0.00 13.00 26.00 384.50 

9 47 Ingrid Earle Cozmik Voyagers  NW-WA 3-Dog Sled/Ski No 46.775 46.45 43.655 61.24 59.58 29.815 79.88 42.075 34.75 444.22 0.00 29.82 34.75 379.66 

10 95 Lyn Beeder Red Rocket NW-WA 1-Dog Sled No 42.8125 40.875 31.25 50.5 53.75 60 1 48.75 67.1875 396.125 0.00 31.25 1.00 363.88 

11 32 Kevin Roberts Oxford Dogs-Kev Canada-Central 2-Dog Skate Skijor No 19.5 22 47.8 54.5 84.5 38.5 44.5 69.5 9.5 390.3 0.00 19.50 9.50 361.30 

12 20 Rebecca Weerts  Springs on Wheels Canada-West 1-Dog Sled No 42.75 44.64 72.22 45.5 57.07 62.71 28.4 19.5 42 414.79 15.00 28.40 19.50 351.89 

13 43 Romina Alva Team Quicksilver Canada-West 2-Dog Sled  No 41.584 41.328 25.468 15.6 54.96 74.675 35.708 43.09 48.5 380.913 0.00 25.47 15.60 339.85 

14 29 André Lavergne Oxford Dogs - Dré Canada-Central 2-Dog Skate Skijor No 22.8 27.5 49.5 25.5 56.5 25.5 34.5 94 47.5 383.3 0.00 25.50 25.50 332.30 

15 23 Jason Sidell Team K2 NW-WA 2-Dog Sled No 59.65 41.5 23.425 62.5 27.2 49.6 64.5 17 36 381.375 10.00 23.43 17.00 330.95 

16 42 Kathy Thomas K T Sams NW-WA 3-Dog Sled/Ski No 27.968 37.656 51.024 46 46.12 58.4 68.104 54.008 6 395.28 30.00 28.97 6.00 330.31 

17 3 Daniel G. Fraser Black Magic NW-WA 1-Dog Classic Ski Master Musher 60.85 35.6125 37.45 23.905 39.14 46.83 55 48.525 38.935 386.2475 0.00 35.61 23.91 326.73 

18 6 Ingrid Earle Team Zoe NW-WA 1-Dog Classic Ski No 50.5 0 38.95 18.75 41.75 18 63 45.2 68 344.15 0.00 0.00 18.00 326.15 

19 17 Rebecca Harris Team Kona SW WA 1-Dog Sled No 47 21.7 36 49.82 10 57.08 31.4 51.45 51.4 355.85 0.00 21.70 10.00 324.15 

20 11 Jennifer lill Ski Girls NW-WA 1-Dog Skate Skijor No 34 35 51.5 18 43.5 57.5 50 31 46 366.5 0.00 18.00 31.00 317.50 

21 36 Daniel G. Fraser Blue Thunder NW-WA 2-Dog Sled Master Musher 62.45 42.05 29.225 52.18 29.22 26.33 11.6 52.12 39.35 344.525 0.00 26.33 11.60 306.60 

22 35 Cara Bissonnette CrazynLazy Paws Canada-West 2-Dog Sled No 52.4 34 17.7 49.1 48.1 37 15.55 51.15 22.6 327.6 0.00 17.70 15.55 294.35 

23 45 Bianca Santino Wolfpack Adventures SW WA 3-Dog Sled/Ski No 15.4 33.4 45 23.55 24.2 56.875 48.545 48.2 25.4 320.57 0.00 15.40 23.55 281.62 

24 38 Karla Boyle Double Z NW-WA 2-Dog Sled No 46 26.5 11 26.6 23 61 25.5 55 40.5 315.1 0.00 11.00 23.00 281.10 

25 54 Rose Bolte Team Polarize SW WA 3-Dog Sled/Ski No 45 13.2 0 47.8 42 41 36.001 40 28.2 293.201 0.00 13.20 0.00 280.00 

26 55 Sheri Luzzi  BaD Shepherds Canada-West 3-Dog Sled/Ski No 47.7 56.82 37.7785 0 54.72 33.47 27.575 18.4 7 283.4635 0.00 0.00 7.00 276.46 

27 19 Renee Lirette Dem Cajuns  NW-WA 1-Dog Sled No 51.3 32.5 20.75 12 49 15 15 49 57.5 302.05 0.00 12.00 15.00 275.05 

28 24 Jody Berrigan TEAM MZ-2.0 SW WA 2-Dog Classic Ski No 23.7 17.5 47.42 46.94 29.925 57.75 20.725 45 45 333.96 20.73 23.70 17.50 272.04 

29 7 Julie Scott Flying Squirrels Canada-Central 1-Dog Classic Ski No 8.375 19 19.5 39 43.25 46.75 46.5 42.25 47 311.625 15.00 8.38 19.00 269.25 

30 2 Anissa Sanchez SledMonsters NW-WA 1-Dog Classic Ski No 43.75 10 39.375 0 44.9375 20.7 60 10 49.65 278.4125 0.00 10.00 0.00 268.41 

31 57 Susan Scofield Stargazer Siberians SW WA 3-Dog Sled/Ski Master Musher 47.6 27 44.3 13.97 22.04 47.08 25.21 45.93 13.05 286.18 0.00 22.04 13.05 251.09 

32 40 Kelly Owen Piss and Vinegar SW WA 2-Dog Sled No 39.4075 23.97 0 20.34 33.81 15.63 70.65 13.38 38.82 256.0075 0.00 0.00 13.38 242.63 

33 58 Tamara MacLaren Relentless Canada-West 3-Dog Sled/Ski No 0 19.5675 10 36.6275 35.1875 42.55 42.025 44.6625 18.4 249.02 0.00 0.00 10.00 239.02 

34 44 Donna Morton Salty Dawgs Team 1 SW WA 3 Dog Sled/Ski Master Musher 35.1625 31.725 0 55.25 21.56 33.8475 25 33 15 250.545 0.00 0.00 15.00 235.55 

35 25 Louise Goodman The Fur Machine Oregon 2-Dog Classic Ski Master Musher 21.2 25.7 31.3 32.1 31.2 35.9 27.6 27.9 47.3 280.2 0.00 21.20 25.70 233.30 

36 82 Cathi Bower TU-In-A-Row  NW-WA 1-Dog Classic Ski No 13.5 36 44.475 15 42.975 17.4 13 11.875 63.825 258.05 0.00 13 11.875 233.18 

37 52 Nancy Thorton Furry Crew Frenzie Canada-Central 3-Dog Sled/Ski No 19.325 19.575 37.25 48.75 29.675 24.575 31.05 22.25 35.95 268.4 0.00 19.33 19.58 229.50 

38 15 Denise Gubersky Island Southpaws  Canada-West 1-Dog Sled No 9.8125 18.75 44.375 17.75 0 47.125 56.125 31.05 6.225 231.2125 0.00 0.00 6.23 224.99 

39 50 Marianne Jorgensen  Tri Pawz Canada-Central 3-Dog Sled/Ski No 45.399 14.985 23.6625 30.538 25.4475 29.885 17.475 24.6625 44.279 256.3335 0.00 14.99 17.48 223.87 

40 56 Sheri Luzzi  Muttley Crew  Canada-West 3-Dog Sled/Ski No 37.2125 32.6075 27.55 0 42.6875 17.05 12 30.8 5 204.9075 0.00 0.00 5.00 199.91 

41 51 Monika Hoyer Kickin' & Screamin' Canada-Central 3-Dog Sled/Ski No 13.485 19.037 33.641 21.8695 24.216 26.91 25.232 21.348 42.299 228.0375 0.00 13.49 19.04 195.52 

42 10 Dawn Fouts Guy's Fly-n-Duck Dogs NE Cascades 1-Dog Skate Skijor No 13 9.5 19 42 44 6 16 37 22 208.5 0.00 9.50 6.00 193.00 

43 4 Elisabeth Bridgewater  The Bridge Brigade  NW-WA 1-Dog Classic Ski No 24 35 0 0 44 10 30 22 27 192 0.00 0.00 0.00 192.00 

44 93 Jessica Haynes Rainbow Heart's Black Stallions Oregon 2-Dog Skate Skijor No 33.8 63 58 26 0 0 0 0 0 180.8 0.00 0.00 0.00 180.80 

45 27 Catherine Trainor Pushy Pullers  Canada-Central 2-Dog Skate Skijor No 0 12.8 25 25 22.375 22.475 19.35 0 47.8 174.8 0.00 0.00 0.00 174.80 

46 22 Charlotte L Sause Wyeast Canines Oregon 2-Dog Classic Ski No 24.8 57.4 1.5 15.95 5 15.44 22.3 9.8 21.17 173.36 0.00 1.50 5.00 166.86 

47 59 Tracy Luu Mission ImPAWssible Canada-Central 3-Dog Sled/Ski No 21.836 25.576 17.491 15.434 29.388 16.57 19.911 16.666 16.568 179.44 0.00 15.43 16.57 147.44 

48 28 Donna Peck The Twisted Sisters SW-WA 2-Dog Classic Ski No 7 22.5 0 3 25.5 47 19.5 17.25 0 141.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 141.75 

49 30 Cheryl Willson Fowl Weather  Oregon 2-Dog Skate Skijor No 24.9 41.5 10 16 16 10 0 16 3 137.4 0.00 0.00 3.00 134.40 

50 12 Karen Behm  Karen and Ollie or Karen and Haley  SW WA 1-Dog Skate Skijor Master Musher 29 16 0 11 20 7 45 5 5 138 0.00 0.00 5.00 133.00 

51 49 Laura Maffei  Hallstatt Malamutes Oregon 3-Dog Sled/Ski No 6 47.53 0 0 5 16.27 13.52 25.45 17.2 130.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 130.97 

DNF 61 Alysa Lindberg  The Incredibullies Canada-Central 3-Dog Sled/Ski No 47.117 0 20.29 51.499 8.83 0 0 0 0 127.736 0.00 0.00 0.00 127.74 

DNF 94 Jenn Ferguson PowderHoundz Canada-Central 3-Dog Sled/Ski No 40.2425 23.0625 0 35.295 0 0 0 0 26.25 124.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 124.85 

52 41 Tom Hannon Northfork Sams White Lightening NE Cascades 2-Dog Sled Master Musher 35.625 3.125 0 0 7.3 50.5 7 13 5 121.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 121.55 

53 9 Dave Bush Dave and Ollie or Dave and Haley SW WA 1-Dog Skate Skijor Master Musher 29 10 0 10 12 6 45 5 5 122 0.00 0.00 5.00 117.00 

54 13 Kim Blanchard KimandEgret NW-WA 1-Dog Skate Skijor No 0 0 13 22.6 13 3 2.5 22.75 9 85.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 85.85 

DNF 31 Karen Behm  Ollie and Haley SW WA 2-Dog Skate Skijor Master Musher 29 4 0 0 5 0 45 0 0 83 0.00 0.00 0.00 83.00 

DNF 83 Annie Ross  Haulin' Auss Canada-West 2-Dog Sled No 35.165 21.729 0 11.96 0 9.7096 0 0 0 78.5636 0.00 0.00 0.00 78.56 

DNF 48 Joanne Weis Team Ravenpaw NW-WA 3-Dog Sled/Ski No 30.6 5 0 5 0 9.6 0 17.7 5 72.9 0.00 0.00 0.00 72.90 

55 1 Alycia Rogal A Little Rusty Canada-West 1-Dog Classic Ski No 6.5 7.75 10.75 0 10.625 0 1.25 2.5 2.45 41.825 0.00 0.00 0.00 41.83 

DNF 62 Angie Panczak  Boldheart Canada-Central 3-Dog Sled/Ski No 3 12.565 0 0 0 0 0 8.75 0 24.315 0.00 0.00 0.00 24.32 

DNF 60 Christina Benishin  The Terrier-ists Canada-Central 3-Dog Sled/Ski No 0 0 0 0 0 16.3 0 3.63 0 19.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 19.93 

DNF 63 Skyler Panczak  Nightshade Canada-Central 3-Dog Sled/Ski No 0 8.254 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8.254 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.25 

DNF 21 Kirstan Sonnenberg  Kidney Beans Canada-Central 1-Dog Sled No 6.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.5 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.50 

DNF 16 Lois Crossman  Team "Whiz"ard Canada-Central 1-Dog Sled No 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

DNF 8 Julie Scott Homeward Bound Canada-Central 2-Dog Classic Ski No 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

DNF 37 Gail Roberts The Girrrls Club NE Cascades 2-Dog Sled Master Musher 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 


